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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

SEATTLE MARINERS (61-54)

	 Left
	 7	 Seth SMITH	 OF

Right
	 21	 Franklin GUTIERREZ	 OF
	 33	 Chris IANNETTA	 C

Switch
	 4	 Ketel MARTE	 INF

Left
	 38	 Vidal NUÑO
	 Right
	 39	 Edwin DIAZ
	 45	 Drew STOREN
	 48	 Arquimedes CAMINERO
	 50	 Nick VINCENT
	 54	 Tom WILHELMSEN

Coaching Staff:	
9		 Scott Servais	 Manager      
11 		 Edgar Martinez	 Hitting
14 		 Manny Acta	 Third Base
27 		 Tim Bogar	 Bench
30 		 Mel Stottlemyre Jr.	Pitching
43 		 Casey Candaele	 First Base 
46 		 Mike Hampton	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
3		 Mike Zunino	 C
4		 Ketel Marte (S)	 INF
7		 Seth Smith (L)	 OF
8		 Norichika Aoki (L)	 OF
10		 Dae-Ho Lee	 INF
12		 Leonys Martin (L)	 OF
15		 Kyle Seager (L)	 INF
18		 Hisashi Iwakuma	 RHP

21		 Franklin Gutierrez	 OF
22		 Robinson Cano (L)	 INF
23		 Nelson Cruz	 OF
26		 Adam Lind (L)	 INF
33		 Chris Iannetta	 C
34		 Felix Hernandez	 RHP
35		 Wade LeBlanc (L)	 LHP
36		 Shawn O’Malley (S)	 INF
37		 Ariel Miranda (L)	 LHP

38		 Vidal Nuño (L)	 LHP
39		 Edwin Diaz	 RHP
45		 Drew Storen (S)	 RHP
47		 Joe Wieland	 RHP
48		 Arquimedes Caminero	 RHP
50		 Nick Vincent	 RHP
54		 Tom Wilhelmsen	 RHP
65		 James Paxton (L)	 LHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (52-65)

	 Left
	 12	 Max MUNCY	 INF
	 17	 Yonder ALONSO	 INF
	 21	 Stephen VOGT	 C

Right
NONE
Switch

	 4	 Coco CRISP	 OF

Left
	 35	 Marc RZEPCZYNSKI
	 57	 Daniel COULOMBE

	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 44	 Ryan MADSON
	 56	 Chris SMITH
	 61	 John AXFORD
	 66	 Ryan DULL 

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
7		 Mark Kotsay	 Bench
14		 Mike Aldrete	 First Base	
38		 Ron Washington	 Third Base
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
5	 Jake Smolinski	 OF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
12	 Max Muncy (L)	 INF
16	 Billy Butler	 INF
17	 Yonder Alonso (L)	 INF
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C

25	 Tyler Ladendorf	 INF
26	 Danny Valencia	 INF
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
35	 Marc Rzepczynski (L)	 LHP
39	 Brett Eibner	 OF
44	 Ryan Madson	 RHP
46	 Ross Detwiler	 LHP
48	 Ryon Healy	 INF
49	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP

55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
56	 Chris Smith	 RHP
57	 Daniel Coulombe (L)	 LHP
58	 Zach Neal	 RHP
60	 Andrew Triggs	 RHP
61	 John Axford	 RHP
63	 Bruce Maxwell (L)	 C
66	 Ryan Dull	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS 	 .242, 23, 54

	 5	 Jake SMOLINSKI, CF 	 .282, 6, 23

	 26	 Danny VALENCIA, 1B	 .288, 14, 41

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, LF	 .252, 29, 73

	 16	 Billy BUTLER, DH	 .293, 4, 29

	 48	 Ryon HEALY, 3B	 .223, 4, 12

	 39	 Brett EIBNER, RF 	 .218, 4, 11

	 25	 Tyler LADENDORF, 2B	 .070, 0, 1

	 63	 Bruce MAXWELL, C (L) 	 .118, 0, 0

58	 RHP	 Zach NEAL	  2-1, 4.60

Umpires
HP	 14	 Mark Wegner (cc)
1B	 76	 Mike Muchlinski
2B	 60	 Marty Foster
3B	 68	 Chris Guccione

Official Scorer: Michael Duca	 Anthem: Bread & Roses contest winner	 First Pitches: Chevrolet representative
Upcoming Games:	
Mon., Aug 15	 at TEX	 LHP Ross DETWILER (1-0, 2.13)	 vs.	 LHP Martin PEREZ (7-8, 4.22) 	 5:05	 CSNCA
Tue., Aug 16	 at TEX	 RHP Andrew TRIGGS (0-1, 5.50)	 vs.	 RHP Lucas HARRELL (1-0, 5.74) 	 5:05	 CSNCA
Wed., Aug 17	 at TEX	 LHP Sean MANAEA (4-7, 4.57)	 vs.	 RHP Yu DARVISH (3-3, 2.77)	 5:05	 CSNCA

Seattle Mariners vs. Oakland Athletics 

35	 LHP	 Wade LEBLANC	  1-0, 4.71 

Sunday, Aug. 14, 2016    w   1:05 p.m.    w   CSNCA

	 8	 Norichika AOKI, LF (L)	 .248, 1, 13

	 15	 Kyle SEAGER, 3B (L)	 .282, 22, 73

	 22	 Robinson CANO, 2B (L)	 .294, 26, 73

	 23	 Nelson CRUZ, RF	 .285, 29, 73

	 26	 Adam LIND, 1B (L)	 .232, 16, 45

	 10	 Dae-Ho LEE, DH	 .253, 13, 41

	 12	 Leonys MARTIN, CF (L)	 .239, 13, 36

	 3	 Mike ZUNINO, C	 .250, 6, 12

	 36	 Shawn O’MALLEY, SS (S)	 .246, 2, 14


